



\$~111

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4773/2025**

**RANCHOR HARIRAM JUMANI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Pillai, Mr. Neel Kamal  
Mishra & Mr. Ashish Raghuvanshi,  
Advts.

Versus

**STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State  
with Insp. Pushpendra, PS Rani Bagh  
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv. for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.07.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 20672/2025 EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED  
COPIES ETC.**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**CRL.M.C. 4773/2025 & CRL.M.A. 20671/2025 STAY**

1. This is a petition under Section 482 Cr.P.C. and Section 528, BNSS for quashing of FIR No. 80/2020 under Sections 420/406/34 of IPC, PS Rani Bagh.
2. Issue notice. Notice accepted by ld. APP appearing for the State who seeks time to file the status report.



3. Notice be also sent to respondent no. 2, subject to petitioner requisite steps returnable for 04.09.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**JULY 21, 2025/gs /sk**