



\$~43 to 45 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

~43

+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2020 & CRL.M.A. 18118/2020**

KRISCO MEDIA FZC & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Raghuvanshi, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP

Insp. Pushpendra, P.S. Rani Bagh.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. for R2

~44

+ **CRL.M.C. 4971/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19014/2024**

KAVI RANCHOR JUMANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Radhakrishnan Pillai & Mr.

Neelkamal Mishra, Adv.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF & ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP

Insp. Pushpendra, P.S. Rani Bagh.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. for R2

~45

+ **CRL.M.C. 4773/2025 & CRL.M.A. 20671/2025**

RANCHOR HARIRAM JUMANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Radhakrishnan Pillai & Mr.

Neelkamal Mishra, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP

Insp. Pushpendra, P.S. Rani Bagh.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. for R2

~47

+ **CRL.M.C. 67/2025 & CRL.M.A. 351/2025**

SANJAY HARIRAM JUMANI

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Radhakrishnan Pillai & Mr.
Neelkamal Mishra, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP
Insp. Pushpendra, P.S. Rani Bagh.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 27th April, 2026.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/ys/m